After the infusion



Observation of patients for approximately an hour postinfusion should be considered¹



Remind the patient of their next serum uric acid (sUA) test, upcoming infusion appointments, and the importance of taking any premedications, including methotrexate and folic acid

KRYSTEXXA should be given every 2 weeks. It is recommended to provide a standing order to the lab to check the patient's sUA level prior to each infusion¹



PATIENT FAQ

What happens if I miss an infusion?

Making time for your infusions can be challenging, but in order to see the best results with KRYSTEXXA, it's important to receive your infusion every 2 weeks. If you are going to miss an appointment, contact your doctor as soon as possible to reschedule.¹

Will I be able to continue taking KRYSTEXXA if I have an infusion reaction?

It depends. Based on your doctor's assessment, your infusion may be slowed, or stopped and restarted when the reaction is resolved. It is also possible that your treatment may not be restarted. If you feel anything out of the ordinary during your infusion or after you go home, let a healthcare provider know as soon as possible.¹

What are the most common side effects?

The most common side effects in patients taking KRYSTEXXA with methotrexate were gout flares, joint pain, COVID-19, nausea, and fatigue. This is not a complete list of all possible side effects. Tell your doctor or treatment team if you have any side effect that bothers you or does not go away.¹

What happens after I finish taking KRYSTEXXA?

You and your doctor will decide on a plan to keep uric acid crystals from building up again.



Reference: 1. KRYSTEXXA (pegloticase) [prescribing information] Horizon.



